4c Form - A to E 25-29 
4d Appendix A (Article of Agreement) 30-31 
4f List of Acceptable Makes  32 
5 PART- C 33 

5a Price Bid/Financial bid  

This N.I.T. contains pages 01 to 32 for Part- A & B and Page 33 for Part-C. 

This N.I.T. is approved for Rs. Rs. 11,48,797.00/- (Rupees Eleven Lakhs Forty-Eight Thousand Seven 
Hundred Ninety-Seven Only) 

PART- A 
INFORMATION & INSTRUCTIONS FOR BIDDERS FOR e-TENDERING FORMING 

PART OF TENDER DOCUMENT AND TO BE POSTED ON WEBSITE 

Indian Institute of Technology (IIT Goa) invites sealed Percentage Rate bids from eligible contractors for 
following work(s):

[...]

to be executed and the set of terms and conditions of the contract to be complied with and other 
necessary documents can be seen and downloaded from Institute website https://iitgoa.ac.in/tenders/ 
and CPP portal (www.eprocure.gov.in)  

7. Applicant has to deposit Online payment of Rs. 22,976/- (Rupees Twenty Two Thousand Nine Hundred 

and Seventy six only) towards refundable EMD. 

8. Details for online payment for EMD: 

Beneficiary name: IIT Goa Main Account 
Account no: 520101252594859 
IFSC Code: UBIN0913286 
Bank Name: Union Bank of India 
Branch: Farmagudi 
Address: GEC Campus, Farmagudi, Ponda, Goa - 403401.

[...]

percentage rate tender, the tender shall be treated as invalid and will not be considered as 
lowest bidder. 

(iv) If any discrepancy is noticed in the documents / details as submitted by bidder. 

7. EMD:  
Applicant has to deposit Online payment of Rs. 22,976/- (Rupees Twenty Two Thousand Nine 
hundred Seventy six only) towards refundable EMD. 

Details for online payment: 

Beneficiary name: IIT Goa Main Account 
Account no: 520101252594859 
IFSC Code: UBIN0913286 
Bank Name: Union Bank of India 
Branch: Farmagudi 
Address: GEC Campus, Farmagudi, Ponda, Goa - 403401.

[...]

of handles (best make of approved quality) for aluminium doors including 
necessary cutting and making good etc. complete.

each 16.00 602.889 9646.22

Total (Schedule Items) 1148796.92 A'

Total Amount 1148796.92

Round Off 0.08
Total Amount (After Round Off) 1148797.00

Amount in Words: Eleven Lakhs Forty Eight Thousand Seven Hundred and Ninety Seven Only

Estimate - Civil Works